Red Deer & District Kennel Club

Official Judging Schedule
April 6 -8, 2018

Events

3 All Breed Conformation Shows

0 Baby Puppy all 3 days in Conformation

0 Brace — Saturday April 7®

0 Veterans - Friday April 6™
3 All Breed Obedience Trials
3 All Breed Rally Obedience Trials
Sweepstakes Friday April 6™ after Best in Show
Junior Handling Conformation and Obedience — April 8®
Junior Handling Zone Finals — April 7"
Poodle Club of Alberta Sanction Match for Rally and Obedience April 6
Barn Hunt Demo Following Best in Show on Friday April 6th

Associated Specialties
Giant Schnauzer Canada National Specialty — Saturday, April 7%

Boosters
Finnish Lapphund Club of Canada — Saturday, April 7
The Canadian Finnish Spitz Club — Sunday, April 8®
Giant Schnauzer Canada — Sunday, April 8%

Westerner Park
4847 - 19 Street
Red Deer, Alberta

Do Showca




Building Hours
The Show building will be open starting on Thursday Apr 5 at

4pm for unreserved and small Reserved benching. (see next
page for full Information and times)
Please see the map for time that you will be allowed in to set
up. Friday — Sunday the building will be open from 6am —
11pm

Wristbands
Starting on Thursday from 4:00 PM, please come to the Show
Secretary desk (located on the East side of the Conformation
rings) to pick-up your wristbands. Exhibitors will be given two
wristbands each. These will allow you to come and go as you
please all weekend from the show building, and it is mandatory
that you wear them. Volunteers at the doors and throughout
the building will be asking to see them, please be kind to them.
Paid spectators will receive a different wristband each day of a
different color.
Should you observe a spectator without one, kindly refer them
to the entry doors to pay for and receive a wristband. Thank
you — RDDKC Show Committee.

Parking
Parking Passes are available and may be purchased at the entry

gates at the Westerner grounds. $15.00 for all 3 days for regular
sized vehicles or $6.00 per day ($10/2 day or $20/4 day).
Oversized units will be charged according to the number of stalls
they require. Please obey posted parking signs on the Westerner
Grounds. The RDDKC will not be responsible for parking tickets
incurred by exhibitors who illegally park in fire lanes or other
areas. *** STRICTLY ENFORCED***

** Absolutely NO RV's will be allowed to park on the South side of
the building. This area is reserved for Reserved for Handlers, Show
Officials and Exhibitors day parking only.

Unreserved Benching
ALL reserved Benching was sold out —so the unreserved benching

will be in high demand. Please only take what you need. RDDKC
reserves the right to make room to ensure everyone has adequate
space.

The RDDKC reserves the right to limit x-pens in unreserved
benching if needed.

Important Info
Conformation approximately 25 per dogs per hour, Rally-O 15

hours an hour & Obedience is class dependant.

Judges will not wait for any dog holding up classes. Owners or
Agents alone are responsible for the presence of their dogs in the
judging ring. Groups and Best in Show will be announced. GROUP
JUDGING — one group at a time, group judging may not be held up

for Puppy, Baby Puppy, Veteran or Brace groups.

ALL Exhibitors leaving dogs unattended in the building must
leave a name and phone number for where they can be reached
in case of emergency. Please mark EACH crate with this
information.

ALL Reserved Benching NOT occupied by Sat. at 11:00am
will be released for general use
ALL Prepaid Show Catalogues not picked up by Sat. at
11:00am will be considered unclaimed and will be re-sold.

FRIDAY

NOTICE OF JUDGING CHANGES

Mastiff Breed judging to Irene Latchford from Paula Hartinger.

SATURDAY

Boxer Breed judging to Irene Latchford from Roger Hartinger.

SUNDAY

Please note the following change of judges due to overload:

Standard Schnauzer breed judging, Newfoundland breed judging and Portuguese Water Dog breed judging to Murray Eason from Harto Stockmari.

Pursuant to CKC Conformation rules

Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw from the substitute judge no later than 1 hour prior to the breed judging, providing that notice of withdrawal is made in
writing to the Show Secretary (CKC dog show rule 3.3.1)

In case of a judge change (substitute or overload), an exhibitor may enter a dog under the replacement judge providing that the dog is entered in one of the regular
classes of a show being held at the same venue by the same club and has been assigned a competition number. A new entry, along with accompanying fees, will be
accepted by the Show Secretary up to one hour prior to the start of the show.

Due to renovations on the building, there will be a disruption in the traffic flow and parking you are used to. If you come in the West
entrance of Westerner Park, you will have to access the Agricentre by coming around the buildings to the North, past the Campground
and around back. If you are coming in the North gate by the Campground, you will come around behind the buildings (East) to access the
Agricentre. Parking around the perimeter of the building will be reduced. Please find parking in the parking lot North of the building.
Anyone parking in restricted parking will be towed.

Thank you for your understanding during renovations!




Times for setup entry on Thursday afternoon:

12 pm - Vendors (South overhead door), 2 pm — Large (4-6 + spaces) reserved setups
(South-East overhead doors), 4 pm — All other benching (reserved & non reserved) South East overhead doors

If you set up/save spaces prior to these times, you will be removed. Anyone verbally abusing show volunteers will be immediately removed from the show premises.
Overhead doors will be used only as needed starting on Thursday for setup, until 6 pm, then locked until after completion of Best In Show Sunday afternoon.

**NOTE** Driving into the building to set up is only permitted on approval of the benching co-ordinator and will only be allowed for very large setups and Vendors. You must get
permission, or you will be asked to leave. There have been safety concerns for dogs and equipment with numerous vehicles driving in at once, and then left idling.

** If you require RV parking or plug in for the weekend, you must pay at the Westerner Campground - 403-352-8801. RVs must be parked in the parking lots on the North
side of the building, NOT on the East or South Side of the building. Those areas are reserved for day parking.

Wristbands are required for entry all weekend. Please pick them up at the Show Secretary’s table after 5 pm Thursday.
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, April 06, 2018

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Irene Latchford

11:00 AM
3 Barbet 1-1-0-1
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
11 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-4-3
2 Veteran 1-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 2-2-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Irene Latchford

1:00 PM
16 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-4
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Veteran 0-2
2 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-0
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Setter (English) 1-0-0-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-1-1

1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0

4 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-2-0-1

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-0-1

1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0

5 Weimaraner 1-3-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Irene Latchford

3:45 PM

5 Mastiff 2-3-0-0

Ring 2
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Harto Stockmari

9:00 AM
9 Dalmatian 2-6-1-0
4 Bulldog 1-1-1-1
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Chow Chow 0-0-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Veteran 2-0
5 Keeshond 0-3-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Boston Terrier 2-3-1-0
6 French Bulldog 0-4-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
10:45 AM
2 ShibaInu 1-0-1-0
1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0
4 Poodle (Miniature) 2-2-0-0
6 ShihTzu 3-1-2-0
2 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Harto Stockmari

1:00 PM

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-4-4
1 Veteran 0-1

2 Am Staffordshire 1-1-0-0

2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
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*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2:00 PM
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Lakeland Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
Rat Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
1 Veteran
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier

0-2-1-0
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-1-0
1-0

0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0

West Highland White Terr.0-3-2-0
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Ring 3

Group 05 (Toys)
Roger Hartinger

8:30 AM
Pug
1 Veteran
Chinese Crested
Affenpinscher

Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

Japanese Chin

1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy

1 Veteran

9:15 AM
Papillon
4 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran

13 Havanese
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*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

2 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

2-0-3-1
0-1
2-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-1
1-0

0-5-2-0
2-2

0-1

4-5-3-1
11

3-3-1-1
4-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
1-0-2-2

Ring 3
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Roger Hartinger

1:00 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-0
10 Australian Shepherd 6-2-2-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Beauceron 2-0-0-0
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-0
6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-4-2-0
2:15 PM
1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0
10 Finnish Lapphund 2-3-4-1
2 Veteran 2-0
6 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-2
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
2 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-1
1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0
15 Shetland Sheepdog 3-7-3-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Veteran 0-2

2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Paula Hartinger

8:00 AM
5 Whippet 0-2-0-3
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 0-2-1-0
3 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
8 Finnish Spitz 2-4-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0

B

Do Show:




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, April 06, 2018

4 Dachshund (MWH) 2-1-0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
4 Beagle 0-3-1-0
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
5 Borzoi 3-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Bloodhound 0-3-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Paula Hartinger

10:35 AM
11 Siberian Husky 1-5-4-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-1-0-0
12 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-5-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0
3 Rottweiler 1-1-0-1

6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-2-0

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Paula Hartinger

1:00 PM

2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0
17 Bernese Mountain Dog  4-8-1-4

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2 Veteran 1-1
19 Boxer 2-10-5-2
5 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-1
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
15 Doberman Pinscher 4-5-5-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Veteran 0-1

10 Great Dane 3-4-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1

6 Newfoundland 1-3-2-0
5 Exhibition Only 0-5

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Best in Show Judge
Paula Hartinger

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
72 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 02 (Hounds)
49 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
117 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Group 04 (Terriers)
46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 05 (Toys)
57 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy, 3 Veteran

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
55 Dogs, 8 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
62 Dogs, 9 Baby Puppy, 5 Veteran

Total
458 Dogs, 35 Baby Puppy, 25 Veteran

Sweepstakes

Ring #1
Judge - Betty Pirs

Baby Puppy Males - 3
Baby Puppy Females - 5
12-18 Month Males - 10
12-18 Month Females - 19
Best Overall

Ring #2
Judge - Jo Ann Hammond

Junior Puppy Males - 1
Junior Puppy Females - 13
Senior Puppy Males — 11
Senior Puppy Females - 13

Do Show:

B:




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, April 07, 2018

Ring 1 6 Bouvier des Flandres 0-4-2-0 Ring 3
Group 04 (Terriers) 1 Collie (Rough) 0-1-0-0 Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Paula Hartinger Ring 1 2 Collie (Smooth) 1-1-0-0 Irene Latchford
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 6 German Shepherd Dog 0-3-1-2
8:30 AM Paula Hartinger 3 Baby Puppy 1-2 8:00 AM
1 Am Staffordshire 1-0-0-0 2 Norwegian Buhund 0-1-0-1 19 Boxer 2-10-5-2
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0 1:00 PM 1 Old English Sheepdog 0-1-0-0 4 Rottweiler 0-2-1-1
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0 4 Bulldog 1-1-1-1 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-1-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-0 1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0 6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-2-0
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-0-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0 5 Chow Chow 0-2-2-1 Ring 2 2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-1-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0 4 Baby Puppy 1-3 Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 12 Siberian Husky 1-6-4-1
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0 5 Keeshond 0-3-1-1 Harto Stockmari 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Baby Puppy 2-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0 9 Dalmatian 2-6-1-0 1:00 PM 1 Brace 0-1
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1 3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0 13 Finnish Lapphund 3-5-4-1 13 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-6-3-2
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0 7 French Bulldog 1-4-2-0 16 Shetland Sheepdog 3-6-6-1 1 Exhibition Only 1-0
5 West Highland White Terr.0-3-2-0 2 Baby Puppy 11 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 1 Lhasa Apso 0-0-1-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 Ring 3
4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-1-1-1 5 Schipperke 1-3-1-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** Group 05 (Toys)
1 Exhibition Only 0-1 Murray Eason
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 3:00 PM )
2 Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 0-1-0-1 5 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-1 Ring 2 10:30 AM
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 5 Shih Tzu 3-0-2-0 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 2 Miniature Pinscher 0-2-0-0
11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-4-4 3 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-1-0 Harto Stockmari 7 Papillon 0-5-2-0
2 Exhibition Only 0-2 1 Exhibition Only 0-1 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Brace 1-0 1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1 _ 2:50 PM 8 Pomeranian 3-3-1-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3 2 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-0-0 5 Poodle (Toy) 4-1-0-0
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-1 2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0 4 Pug 1-0-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 1 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-0
*+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0 8 Yorkshire Terrier 2-1-3-2
Ring 1 2 Exhibition Only 1-1 1 Brace 1-0
Group 05 (Toys) 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-1
Irene Latchford Ring 2 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-1-1 Ring 3
10:50 AM Harto Stockmari 1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0 Group 05 (Toys)
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0 4 Spaniel (II’ISh Water) 1-2-0-1 Murray Eason
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-2-0 10:00 AM 2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-0-1-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-0 2 Australian Cattle Dog 0-2-0-0 1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0 1:00 PM
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-0-0 12 Australian Shepherd 6-3-2-1 5 Weimaraner 0-4-1-0 3 Toy Fox Terrier 1-2-0-0
6 Chinese Crested 1-4-1-0 3 Baby Puppy 1-2
13 Havanese 4-5-3-1 2 Beauceron 2-0-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** =+ Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 4 Bearded Collie 1-1-1-1
0 Japanese Chin 0-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 1-0-0-0

B:
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JUDGING SCHEDULE - Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, April 07, 2018

Ring 3
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Murray Eason

1:40 PM
3 Barbet 1-1-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
11 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-4-3
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
1 Retriever (Curly) 1-0-0-0
10 Retriever (Flat) 3-3-3-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-5
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Ring 4

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Roger Hartinger

8:00 AM
5 Mastiff 2-3-0-0
12 Great Dane 4-4-2-2
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-1
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
17 Doberman Pinscher 4-6-5-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Brace 1-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0
19 Bernese Mountain Dog  6-7-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Newfoundland 1-3-2-0
5 Exhibition Only 0-5

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Roger Hartinger

11:20 AM

1 Basenji 0-0-1-0
8 Finnish Spitz 2-4-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

1 Brace 1-0
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0
6 Irish Wolfhound 2-2-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Roger Hartinger
1:00 PM

6 Beagle 1-4-1-0
3 Bloodhound 0-3-0-0
8 Borzoi 4-3-0-1
6 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-3-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 2-1-0-1

1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
8 Whippet 0-2-2-4
4 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-2

1 Brace 1-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 5
Rosemary Young

GIANT SCHNAUZER SWEEPSTAKES

Junior Sweepstakes 1-4
Veteran Sweepstakes 0-1

Ring 5
Roger Hartinger

3:15PM
GIANT SCHNAUZER
SPECIALTY REGULAR AND NON-
REGULAR CLASSES

23 Regular Classes
3 Non-Regular Classes

Immediately following
Best In Show

JUNIOR ZONE FINALS

Best in Show Judge
Harto Stockmari

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
82 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
61 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
126 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
45 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
64 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
60 Dogs, 13 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
71 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy

Total
509 Dogs, 43 Baby Puppy

Breeds in Yellow indicates a booster

B

Do Show:




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, April 08, 2018

Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Paula Hartinger

Ring 1

Group 05 (Toys)

Paula Hartinger

1:00 PM

14 Havanese

1
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*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Baby Puppy
Japanese Chin

1 Exhibition Only
1 Baby Puppy
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

4 Baby Puppy
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier

5-5-3-1
0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1
0-1
0-2-0-0
0-5-2-0
2-2
3-3-1-1
4-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-2-0-0
2-1-3-2

8:00 AM
11 Pointer (GSH) 1-3-4-3
1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
2 Weimaraner 0-0-2-0
1 Vizsla (Wire-Haired) 0-0-1-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-0-1-1
3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 1-2-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-0-0-0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-1-1
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 2-0-0-0
2 Exhibition Only 1-1
2 Setter (English) 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Retriever (NSDT) 2-2-2-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
15 Retriever (Golden) 3-6-3-3
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
7 Retriever (Flat) 1-2-3-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-1-0-0
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 0-0-1-0
3 Barbet 2-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Paula Hartinger

11:20 AM
1 Affenpinscher 0-0-1-0
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-2-0
6 Chinese Crested 1-4-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2-0-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-0-0-0
6 Pug 2-0-3-1

O WEFEN

AN

1

Ring 2

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)

Irene Latchford

8:20 AM
Australian Cattle Dog
Beauceron
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Belgian Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
3 Baby Puppy
Collie (Smooth)
Collie (Rough)

12 Australian Shepherd

A NOO®O

1

3 Baby Puppy
Bouvier des Flandres
Finnish Lapphund
Norwegian Buhund
Bearded Collie

2 Baby Puppy

Old English Sheepdog

18 Shetland Sheepdog

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1 Exhibition Only
2 Baby Puppy

0-2-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-3-1-2
1-2

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
6-3-2-1
1-2

0-4-2-0
2-3-3-1
0-1-0-1
1-1-1-1
0-2

0-1-0-0
4-7-6-1
0-1

0-2

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Roger Hartinger

1:00 PM

1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

4 Kerry Blue Terrier 1-1-1-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-1-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

11 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-2-4-4

2 Am Staffordshire 1-1-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Border Terrier 0-2-1-0

1 Exhibition Only 0-1

3 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Parson Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Rat Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-1-0
2 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Skye Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 West Highland White Terr.0-3-2-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Murray Eason

8:00 AM

2 Schnauzer (Standard) 1-1-0-0

6 Portuguese Water Dog  2-2-2-0

6 Newfoundland 1-3-2-0
5 Exhibition Only 0-5

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Murray Eason

8:40 AM

6 Boston Terrier 2-3-1-0

7 French Bulldog 1-4-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

9 Dalmatian 2-6-1-0

4 Bulldog 1-1-1-1

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

5 Chow Chow 0-2-2-1
4 Baby Puppy 1-3

5 Keeshond 0-3-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 11

5 Schipperke 1-3-1-0

5 Shiba Inu 2-1-1-1

3 Poodle (Miniature) 2-1-0-0

6 Shih Tzu 3-1-2-0

3 Tibetan Spaniel 1-1-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

1 Tibetan Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Poodle (Standard) 1-2-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Harto Stockmari

8:00 AM
15 Doberman Pinscher 4-5-4-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Cane Corso 0-1-0-0
5 Bullmastiff 2-1-1-1
21 Boxer 3-10-5-3
10 Great Dane 3-4-2-1
2 Exhibition Only 0-2
5 Mastiff 2-3-0-0
2 Alaskan Malamute 2-0-0-0
19 Bernese Mountain Dog  5-8-2-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Rottweiler 0-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Samoyed 2-0-1-0
12 Siberian Husky 1-6-4-1

Do Show:

B:



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Red Deer & District Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, April 08, 2018

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Harto Stockmari 12:00 PM
1:00 PM JUNIOR HANDLING
10 Schnauzer (Giant) 2-4-2-2 CONFORMATION AND OBEDIENCE
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

ENTRIES TAKEN AT THE SHOW
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** SECRETARY TABLE FROM
10am — 11:30am

Ring 4 Best in Show Judge
Group 02 (Hounds) Roger Hartinger
Harto Stockmari
1:50 PM

9 Finnish Spitz 2-5-0-2

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Summary
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
3 B'OOdhOUnd 0-3-0-0 70 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
8 Borzoi 4-3-0-1
1 Basenji 0-0-1-0 Group 02 (Hounds)
6 Beagle 1-4-1-0 61 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
5 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-2-1 )

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 03 (Working Dogs)
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-0-1 121 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy
4 Dachshund (MWH) 2-1-0-1 Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0 46 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
8 Whippet 0-2-1-5 Group 05 (Toys)

1 Exhibition Only 0-1 68 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy
1 Greyhound 0-0-1-0 )
3 Ibizan Hound 0-1-1-1 Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

1 Exhibition Only 0-1 65 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy
6 Irish Wo_lfhou_nd 2-2-2-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-1-0-0 67 Dogs, 10 Baby Puppy
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

Total

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 498 Dogs, 38 Baby Puppy

Breeds in Yellow indicates a booster

Do Show.:




Red Deer and District Kennel Club April 6 -8, 2018.

Obedience Schedule - the Schedule is based on 9 dogs per hour in PreNovice, 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open and 6 dogs

per hour in Utility
Friday Ring #6 Satuday Ring #6 Sunday Ring #6
12:00PM Lionel Whittaker 8:30 AM Carolyn Wray 8:30 AM Lionel Whittaker
PreNovice 701-703 Utility B 739,741,742,744,745,747,748 PreNovice 700-703
3 7 4
Novice A 704-706 Utility A 736 Novice A 705-706
3 1 2
Novice B 707-708,710-711,713,715 Open 18B 728,732 Novice B 707,711-715
6 2 6
Intermediate Open HB 719-721,723,725 Intermediate 716
0 5 1
Open HA 718 Open HA 717,718 Open HA 718
1 2 1
Open HB 719-721,723-726 Intermediate Open HB 719,720,722,723
7 0 4
Open 18B 728-734 Novice B 707,709,711-713 Open 18B 727,729,731,732,735
6 5 5
Utility A 736-738 Novice A 705-706 Utility A
3 2 0
Utility B 739,741-747,749 PreNovice 701-703 Utility B 739,740,743-745,747,748
9 3 7
*** BREAKS WILL BE AT THE DISCRETION OF THE JUDGES ***
Rally O Schedule - the Schedule is based on 15 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset between Novice, Advanced, Excellent and
Master and a 10 minute Walk Through.
Friday Ring #5 Saturday Ring #5 Sunday Ring #5
12:00 PM Carolyn Wray 8:00am Lionel Whittaker 8:00am Carolyn Wray
Master 861-865,868 Master 860-865,867-868 Master 862-868
6 8 7
Excellent A 851 Excellent A 850,852 Excellent A 851-852
1 2 2
Excellent B 853,856,858,859 Excellent B 853-856,858 Excellent B 856,857,859
4 5 3
Advanced A 835-838 Advanced A 836 Advanced A 835-837
4 1 3
Advanced B 839-841,844,845,847 Advanced B 839-845,847 Advanced B 839-841,843,844,846,848,849
6 8 8
Intermediate 826-834 Intermediate 826,828-833 Intermediate 826-834
9 7 9
Novice A 801,804-808,810-816 Novice A 800,802,803,805,806, Novice A 800-803,805,806,810-812
13 13 809-814,816,817 13 814-817
Novice B 819-822,824-825 Novice B 818-821,823,825 Novice B 819-821,825
6 6 4
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